

COUNTY OF HUMBOI DT

Legislation Text

File #: 17-2020, Version: 1

California State Office of Emergency Services Form 130 - Designation of Applicant's Agent Resolution for Non-State Agencies

That the Board of Supervisors authorize the Chair of the Board, the County Administrative Officer, the Auditor-Controller, the Director of Public Works and the Deputy Director of Public Works - Engineering to act as agents of the County of Humboldt for purposes of obtaining certain federal financial assistance under any and all applicable local, state and federal laws and regulations; authorize the above-referenced officials to execute, and provide the California State Office of Emergency Services and the Federal Emergency Management Agency with any and all required assurances and agreements for all matters pertaining to such state disaster assistance; authorize the Department of Public Works to file the attached California State Office of Emergency Services Form 130 - Designation of Applicant's Agent Resolution for Non-State Agencies with the California Office of Emergency Services; and direct the Clerk of the Board to return a fully executed original copy of the attached California State Office of Emergency Services Form 130 - Designation of Applicant's Agent Resolution for Non-State Agencies for further processing.